FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC 07 - 18 - 2	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	· ·		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 102500	611 ttached original documents or copy thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7 − 8 − 0 3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  United States of America as representations.		
Norden Huang	Name: United States of America as representations by the Administrator of the National		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes ONO	Internal Address ics and Space Administration		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
□ Other	City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20546		
Execution Date: 1/3/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	18365		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{7/3/03}{}$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers at	tached? D Yes 25 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Chan K. Park	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40		
Internal Address: Office of Patent Counsel	□ Enclosed		
Code 503	XXI Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: NASA GSFC	8. Deposit account number:		
	14-0116		
City: Greenbelt State: MD ZIP20371	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
07/18/2003 LINELLER 00000036 140116 10615365 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
01 FC:8021 40.00 M			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
-Chan, Park, 48,175	7/8/03 Date		
Name of Person Signing	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and document:		



## Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	COMPUTING INSTANTANEOUS FREQUENCY BY NORMALIZING HILBERT TRANSFORM					
Inventor(s):	Norden E. Huang					
NASA Case No.:	GSC 14,673-1	Application No.*:	Fi	ling Date*:		
				r(s) and the United States al Aeronautics and Space		
NHEREAS, the ma	aking of this Assignme	ent and Agreement is in	accordance with 37 CF	R Part 501; and		
	dersigned inventor(s) le above-entitled invel		n the date(s) indicated b	pelow, an application for United		
1. Assign to the America, its territor	e Government my (ou ies and possessions,	ir) full and exclusive righ and my (our) entire righ		n within the United States of d to said application, and any		
accordance with 37 amended, if the Go country, in accorda nonexclusive, irrev	7 CFR 501.9(d), include evernment chooses no ence with 37 CFR 501 ocable, royalty-free lide	ding rights of priority und of to file an application i .9(d), and such rights w cense in the invention w	n any foreign country, I ( ill be subject to the rese ith power to grant licens	wention of Paris (1883), as we) may request rights in that rvation to the Government of a		
information to, and	e expense of the Gov (c) to cooperate in ar I by this Assignment a	ny manner with the Gov	any document for, (b) to ernment in order to allov	o deliver any requested v the Government to protect any		
*4. Authorize a above when requir		Ž	,	Tuyz, 2003 (Date Application Executed)		
(Signature of Inventor	\					
Norden E. Huar	9			laryland, 20817, U.S.A		
(Inventor's Typed No	ame)	(Mailing Addre	ss - Including Country)			
(Signature of Inventor	or)	(Date	e Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed N	ame)	(Mailing Addre	ss - Including Country)			
(Signature of Invent	or)	(Dat	e Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed N	ame)	(Mailing Addre	ss - Including Country)			

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PRÉVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

**RECORDED: 07/08/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014269 FRAME: 0014